
                       THE 18TH ANNUAL LEAF PEEPERS
                        HALF-MARATHON AND 5KM RACE
      Oct. 7, 2001    USATF CERTIFIED 5k #VT99005WN    Waterbury, VT
           Timing By: Granite State Race Services  www.gsrs.com
===============================================================================
PLACE DIV/TOT  DIV   TIME     PACE  NAME                   AG S RACE# CITY/STATE
===== ======== ===== =======  ===== ====================== == = ===== =======================
    1   1/14   M3039   16:48   5:25 WILLIAM NEWSHAM        36 M   933 NORTHBRIDGE MA
    2   1/9    M1929   17:10   5:32 JUSTIN RYEA            22 M   966 BURLILNGTON VT
    3   1/25   M4049   17:35   5:40 RICK CARTER            42 M   833 HYDE PARK VT
    4   1/9    M0118   17:46   5:43 JOHN HOGAN             17 M   885 MARSHFIELD VT
    5   1/18   M5059   18:01   5:48 EDWARD MCSWEENEY       51 M   919 MONTPELIER VT
    6   2/25   M4049   18:10   5:51 LARRY ALLARD           43 M   802 BARTON VT
    7   2/9    M0118   18:51   6:04 TYLER LUDINGTON        15 M   909 MORRISVILLLE VT
    8   2/14   M3039   19:02   6:08 DAVID HUGO             35 M   888 SHELBURNE VT
    9   3/25   M4049   19:08   6:10 MICHAEL MCGONAGLE      40 M   914 MEDOFRD MA
   10   3/14   M3039   19:11   6:11 JON WILLIAMSON         35 M  1021 PLAINFIELD VT
   11   3/9    M0118   19:26   6:16 COLE RYAN              15 M   965 NORTHFIELD VT
   12   4/14   M3039   19:26   6:16 ROBERT FAN             37 M   852 LOUISVILLE CO
   13   2/9    M1929   19:29   6:17 JOHN FITZPATRICK       29 M   855 MONTPELIER VT
   14   4/9    M0118   19:41   6:21 BENJAMIN TAYLOR        13 M   989 BARRE VT
   15   4/25   M4049   19:54   6:25 STEVE YANDOW           40 M  1009 WATERBURY VT
   16   2/18   M5059   20:06   6:29 TOM FOLTZ              53 M   857 STOWE VT
   17   3/18   M5059   20:12   6:31 HENRY BUSETTI          50 M   829 STOWE VT
   18   3/9    M1929   20:15   6:32 RYAN DUNN              26 M  1014 BURLINGTON VT
   19   5/25   M4049   20:17   6:32 WILLIAM KANE           40 M   891 WATERBURY VT
   20   1/11   F0118   20:20   6:33 MEESHA GRIFFITH        14 F   870 DUXBURY VT
   21   1/47   F3039   20:20   6:33 CHARLOTTE BRYNN        35 F   827 STOWE VT
   22   4/18   M5059   20:32   6:37 TED MCKNIGHT           57 M   918 JERICHO VT
   23   2/11   F0118   20:36   6:38 JOHANNAH LUDINGTON     13 F   907 MORRISVILLE VT
   24   1/6    F5059   20:44*  6:41 MOIRA DURNIN           50 F   845 STOWE VT
   25   5/14   M3039   20:48   6:42 RAYMOND RICCI          39 M   956 WESTWOOD MA
   26   6/14   M3039   20:51   6:43 CHRIS RIVERS           35 M   962 WATERBURY VT
   27   6/25   M4049   21:00   6:46 CHARLES EVANS          48 M   850 N MIDDLESEX VT
   28   7/25   M4049   21:05   6:48 MARK MULDER            43 M   928 ALLENDALE NJ
   29   8/25   M4049   21:13   6:50 TERENCE FIELD          41 M   854 MONTPELIER VT
   30   7/14   M3039   21:36   6:57 SCOTT GRIGGS           39 M   871 ORANGE VT
   31   1/14   F1929   22:18   7:11 JESSICA BOLDUC         25 F   819 MONTPELIER VT
   32   9/25   M4049   22:36   7:17 MICHAEL GARRETT        47 M   862 ESSEX JUNCTION VT
   33   5/9    M0118   22:36   7:17 JOE LANSER             12 M   900 SAVANNAH GA
   34  10/25   M4049   22:59   7:24 NEIL VAN DYKE          47 M  1000 STOWE VT
   35   3/11   F0118   23:06   7:26 SARAH VAN DYKE         14 F  1001 STOWE VT
   36   1/31   F4049   23:10   7:28 SHEILA STANLEY MCINTOS 42 F   986 ATLANTA GA
   37   2/47   F3039   23:13   7:29 LESLIE CADWELL         39 F   832 S BARRE VT
   38   3/47   F3039   23:22   7:32 ELLEN BONNER           32 F   820 SAXTONS RIVER VT
   39   4/11   F0118   23:41   7:38 LAURA ANNE SKOWRONSKI  13 F   980 WAITSFIELD VT
   40   6/9    M0118   23:50   7:41 FORREST VAN DYKE       12 M   999 STOWE VT
   41  11/25   M4049   23:54   7:42 DAVE RAPAPORT          42 M   954 WATERBURY VT
   42   5/18   M5059   23:55   7:42 DAVID VAN HOUTEN       50 M  1002 BETHLEHEM NH
   43   2/31   F4049   24:05   7:46 CAROL VAN DYKE         45 F   998 STOWE VT
   44   5/11   F0118   24:07   7:46 SARAH GUPTON           17 F   875 SOUTH ROYALTON VT
   45   3/31   F4049   24:16   7:49 SUZANNE BURGOS         41 F   828 RANDOLPH VT
   46   6/11   F0118   24:19   7:50 ANNA MICHAEL           16 F   922 WAITSFIELD VT
   47   7/11   F0118   24:25   7:52 DEVIN SCANNELL         14 F   970 WATERBURY VT
   48  12/25   M4049   24:40   7:57 CHUCK SCHWARTZ         40 M   973 WORCESTER VT
   49  13/25   M4049   24:42   7:57 MICHAEL ROITMAN        47 M  1026 BOSTON MA
   50   4/9    M1929   24:45   7:58 KEVIN SPAULDING        29 M   985 BARRE VT

   51   6/18   M5059   24:46   7:59 DOUG BERRY             58 M   817 NORFOLK VA
   52   4/47   F3039   24:46   7:59 SHERRY RICKER          31 F   959 BURLINGTON VT
   53   7/18   M5059   24:53   8:01 RICHARD CLEVELAND      53 M   836 NORTHFIELD VT
   54   2/14   F1929   24:59   8:03 CARLA PROVOST          21 F   951 BARRE VT
   55   4/31   F4049   25:08   8:06 SUSAN MINTER           40 F   925 WATERBURY CENTER VT
   56   5/31   F4049   25:08   8:06 PAM GUNDLACH           47 F   874 WILLISTON VT
   57   2/6    F5059   25:09   8:06 LAUREL SCANNELL        51 F   971 WATERBURY VT
   58   8/18   M5059   25:13   8:07 C. CARVEL BEVANS       59 M   818 STOWE VT
   59   5/47   F3039   25:26   8:11 LISA MILLER            30 F  1038 BELCHERTOWN MA
   60   6/47   F3039   25:28   8:12 BETSY PECOR            34 F   943 WATERBURY VT
   61   8/14   M3039   25:28   8:12 CHRIS PECOR            35 M   944 WATERBURY VT
   62   8/11   F0118   25:31   8:13 KATIE TAYLOR           18 F   991 BARRE VT



   63   7/47   F3039   25:34   8:14 TRICIA RELIHAN         34 F   955 WAKEFIELD MA
   64   9/18   M5059   25:35   8:14 ROB APPLE              53 M   804 MONTPELIER VT
   65   5/9    M1929   25:36   8:15 JON HOWARD             28 M  1024 JEFFERSONVILLE VT
   66  14/25   M4049   25:39   8:16 JAMES ZAHN             40 M  1010 MCMINNVILLE TN
   67  15/25   M4049   25:40   8:16 CHARLES BALDWIN        43 M  1030 BARRE VT
   68   9/14   M3039   25:41   8:16 DAVID ARSENAULT        35 M   805 BILLERICA MA
   69   3/14   F1929   25:42   8:17 RACHEL APPLE           23 F   803 MONTPELIER VT
   70   6/31   F4049   25:44   8:17 MELANIE BENSON         43 F   816 MORRISVILLE VT
   71   8/47   F3039   25:46   8:18 JEANNE KIRBY           38 F   895 WATERBURY VT
   72   6/9    M1929   25:59   8:22 MICHAEL MORGENSTERN    24 M   927 GEORGETOWN ME
   73   4/14   F1929   26:07   8:25 MARIA DALEY            27 F  1025 JEFFERSONVILLE VT
   74   3/6    F5059   26:09   8:25 VERA NICHOLS           53 F   934 STOWE VT
   75   7/31   F4049   26:10   8:26 ANDREA MEDALIE         40 F   920 CHARLESTOWN MA
   76   9/11   F0118   26:11   8:26 EMMA GAUDING           13 F   863 S BURLINGTON VT
   77  10/11   F0118   26:11   8:26 KATE EPPINGER          18 F   849 WATERBURY CENTER VT
   78   9/47   F3039   26:12   8:26 KAREN WEEBER HANBRIDGE 37 F  1005 FAIRFAX VT
   79  16/25   M4049   26:12   8:26 MIKE GAUDING           42 M   864 S BURLINGTON VT
   80  17/25   M4049   26:13   8:27 JAMES FLYNN            43 M   856 WATERBURY VT
   81  10/47   F3039   26:17   8:28 TERESA KAJENSKI        33 F   890 WILLISTON VT
   82  10/18   M5059   26:18   8:28 TERRY O'NEILL          56 M   938 FAIRFAX VT
   83  11/47   F3039   26:25   8:30 JAN PRIVE              35 F   949 BARRE VT
   84  18/25   M4049   26:31   8:33 GREGG SIMPSON          42 M   978 WATERBURY VT
   85  12/47   F3039   26:34   8:33 DIANE LEACH            37 F   902 STOWE VT
   86  13/47   F3039   26:37   8:34 REBECCA RAHILLY        35 F  1016 MIDDLETOWN CT
   87  14/47   F3039   26:40   8:35 MELISSA GARDNER        31 F   861 STOWE VT
   88  15/47   F3039   26:41   8:36 LORI BISHOP            34 F    44 ELLICOTT CITY MD
   89  11/18   M5059   26:42   8:36 BILL BARTIWOSKI        51 M   812 WATERBURY VT
   90   7/9    M0118   26:55   8:40 EAMON PENNEY           16 M   945 SHELBURNE VT
   91   5/14   F1929   27:05   8:43 KIRSTEN COULTER        24 F   839 WAYLAND MA
   92  10/14   M3039   27:13   8:46 ANDREW MCHUGH          35 M   917 BARRE VT
   93  12/18   M5059   27:15   8:47 JIM MANGEUR            56 M  1036 NORTHFIELD VT
   94   1/8    M6099   27:18   8:47 WINSTON PIDGEON        60 M   946 SOUTH HERO VT
   95   8/9    M0118   27:24   8:49 CAMERON RIVERS          9 M   961 WATERBURY VT
   96  13/18   M5059   27:29   8:51 WALTER NARDELLI        54 M   932 BOLTON VALLEY VT
   97  16/47   F3039   27:29   8:51 KATHY MAI              34 F  1022 PLAINFIELD VT
   98  17/47   F3039   27:31   8:52 SARAH BEHME            36 F   815 BELLINGHAM WA
   99   8/31   F4049   27:48   8:57 PHYLLIS ARSENAULT-BERR 44 F   806 DUXBURY VT
  100  18/47   F3039   27:54   8:59 JENNY BEHME            30 F   814 BELLINGHAM WA

  101   9/31   F4049   27:55   8:59 DIANE GILDEA           43 F   196 WATERBURY VT
  102  19/47   F3039   27:58   9:00 CHRISTINE AXTEN        39 F   807 ENFIELD NH
  103  10/31   F4049   28:08   9:04 MARIE BROCK            45 F   823 BARRE VT
  104  11/31   F4049   28:13   9:05 SUSAN BUSSIERE         44 F   830 MONTPELIER VT
  105   2/8    M6099   28:20   9:08 RICHARD THEKEN         60 M   993 BARRE VT
  106  19/25   M4049   28:22   9:08 CLARK GUNDLACH         47 M   873 WILLISTON VT
  107  20/47   F3039   28:27   9:10 NICOLE WELLS           34 F  1006 FAIRFAX VT
  108  21/47   F3039   28:28   9:10 HEATHER RYLANT         31 F   967 BURLINGTON VT
  109  22/47   F3039   28:29   9:10 LYNDA PROVENCHER       32 F   950 HUNTINGTON VT
  110  23/47   F3039   28:33   9:12 MICHELLE MORGENSTERN   30 F   926 GEORGETOWN ME
  111  11/14   M3039   28:34   9:12 BRUCE VAN DER VLIET    35 M   997 OCEAN NJ
  112   3/8    M6099   28:43   9:15 BOB RIVERS             62 M   960 BURLINGTON VT
  113  24/47   F3039   28:45   9:16 REBECCA SCHOLL         32 F   972 WATERBURY VT
  114  25/47   F3039   28:54   9:19 JANET GREEN            35 F   869 BURLINGTON VT
  115  12/31   F4049   28:57   9:19 JOMARIE GUASTELLO      49 F   872 KANSAS CITY MO
  116  13/31   F4049   29:07   9:23 LYNN LECLERC           47 F   903 DOVER NH
  117  26/47   F3039   29:10   9:24 SHARON RICCI           38 F   957 WESTWOOD MA
  118  27/47   F3039   29:10   9:24 SUSAN THAYER           37 F   992 WATERBURY VT
  119   7/9    M1929   29:13   9:24 KIRK LARS BRUNS        28 M   826 PHOENIXVILLE PA
  120   6/14   F1929   29:13   9:25 ERICA TREMBLAY         28 F   995 HANOVER NH
  121  14/18   M5059   29:23   9:28 DENNIS SCANNELL        54 M   969 WATERBURY VT
  122  28/47   F3039   29:28   9:29 JENNIFER POULIN        32 F   948 COLCHESTER VT
  123  14/31   F4049   29:39   9:33 PAM MILLER             44 F   924 ESSEX JUNCTION VT
  124   4/6    F5059   29:52   9:37 SUSAN BRADT            59 F   822 CALAIS VT
  125  15/31   F4049   30:01   9:40 ROBBIN LECLERC         41 F  1033 COLCHESTER VT
  126   7/14   F1929   30:01   9:40 SANDRA TROTTER         26 F  1017 BURLINGTON VT
  127  29/47   F3039   30:03   9:41 ELLEN ROSENBERG        38 F   964 CAMBRIDGE MA
  128  16/31   F4049   30:09   9:43 JANET NUNZIATA         45 F   936 BURLINGTON VT
  129  20/25   M4049   30:10   9:43 GARY LEBLANC           48 M  1019 RICHMOND VT
  130   9/9    M0118   30:11   9:43 MATTHEW FAHEY          13 M   851 MILTON VT
  131  30/47   F3039   30:15   9:44 ANDREA STOLL           33 F   987 S BURLINGTON VT
  132  31/47   F3039   30:18   9:46 KAREN MELILLO          34 F   921 WAKEFIELD RI
  133   8/14   F1929   30:22   9:47 LISA COLVIN            25 F   838 BURLINGTON VT



  134   9/14   F1929   30:22   9:47 EMILY STONE            27 F  1032 BURLINGTON VT
  135   4/8    M6099   30:25   9:48 GARY CUNNINGHAM        60 M  1018 CAMBRIDGE VT
  136  17/31   F4049   30:33   9:50 SUE OCONNOR            48 F  1031 SWANTON VT
  137  15/18   M5059   30:43   9:54 FRANK EPPINGER         55 M   848 WATERBURY CENTER VT
  138  18/31   F4049   30:44   9:54 LAURA HALL             41 F   879 MIDDLESEX VT
  139  19/31   F4049   30:46   9:55 SUSAN LUDINGTON        45 F   908 MORRISVILLE VT
  140  21/25   M4049   30:47   9:55 LEAH BRONNER           41 M   824 MORRISVILLE VT
  141  22/25   M4049   30:51   9:56 RICHARD HILL           47 M   883 BARTON VT
  142  32/47   F3039   30:54   9:57 LISA ONORATO           39 F   939 WELLESLEY MA
  143  10/14   F1929   30:55   9:58 SHANNON MURPHY         29 F   930 BURLINGTON VT
  144   5/8    M6099   30:56   9:58 RICHARD W. HILL        60 M  1029 SALT LAKE CITY UT
  145  33/47   F3039   30:56   9:58 MAUREEN MURPHY         34 F   929 HINESBURG VT
  146   6/8    M6099   30:58   9:58 ROGER CRANSE           60 M   842 MONTPELIER VT
  147  11/11   F0118   31:01   9:59 AMY TAYLOR             16 F   988 BARRE VT
  148  20/31   F4049   31:08  10:01 KAREN TAYLOR           41 F   990 BARRE VT
  149  34/47   F3039   31:11  10:03 DEBBIE GOULET          38 F   867 BARRE VT
  150  23/25   M4049   31:12  10:03 DAVID SANGUINETTI      41 M   968 BARRE VT

  151  35/47   F3039   31:18  10:05 EMILY KARSTETTER       38 F   893 BOSTON MA
  152  36/47   F3039   31:19  10:05 SARAH FRANKLIN         32 F  1020 WEST LEBANON NH
  153  11/14   F1929   31:25  10:07 JEAN HAVERSTICK        23 F   880 WATERBURY VT
  154  21/31   F4049   31:26  10:07 EDITH MARCA-SOLOMON    40 F   912 BURLINGTON VT
  155   7/8    M6099   31:27  10:08 BOB OLKIN              61 M   937 WAITSFIELD VT
  156  22/31   F4049   31:27  10:08 DEBBIE EICHHORN BEHM   46 F   846 SO. BURLINGTON VT
  157  23/31   F4049   31:30  10:09 SHERRY MCALLISTER      48 F   913 S HERO VT
  158  37/47   F3039   31:40  10:12 ELIZABETH SCHWARTZ     38 F   974 WORCESTER VT
  159  24/25   M4049   31:45  10:13 TIMOTHY WATSON         41 M  1004 BURLINGTON VT
  160  12/14   F1929   31:46  10:14 LESLIE BUTLER          29 F   831 MILTON VT
  161  13/14   F1929   32:06  10:20 SUSAN VALZ             27 F   996 PROVIDENCE RI
  162  24/31   F4049   32:14  10:23 MAURA KELLEY           40 F   894 HINESBURG VT
  163  38/47   F3039   32:18  10:24 VANESSA DULMAN         30 F   844 NEW YORK NY
  164  39/47   F3039   32:19  10:25 BETH PURDY             32 F   952 QUEENSBURY NY
  165  40/47   F3039   32:20  10:25 ESTER HALDEN           32 F   878 SARATOGA SPRINGS NY
  166  25/31   F4049   32:29  10:28 SARAH HOFMANN          45 F   884 WORCESTER VT
  167   8/9    M1929   32:39  10:31 ELIJAH EMERSON         26 M  1037 RANDOLPH CENTER VT
  168  12/14   M3039   32:59  10:37 K HAGHKERDAR           37 M   877 STRAFFORD VT
  169  13/14   M3039   33:18  10:43 MICHAEL GOLD           36 M   866 BURLINGTON VT
  170  41/47   F3039   33:19  10:44 KERIN MCGUIRE          30 F   916 ARLINGTON MA
  171   9/9    M1929   33:20  10:44 JEREMY GRACE           27 M   868 BOSTON MA
  172  25/25   M4049   33:24  10:45 JIM NOYES              48 M   935 HYDE PARK VT
  173  42/47   F3039   33:29  10:47 STEPHANIE CRAMER       32 F   841 WAITSFIELD VT
  174  43/47   F3039   33:32  10:48 MELODYE ZAHN           39 F  1011 MCMINNVILLE TN
  175  16/18   M5059   33:45  10:52 JOHN MALTER            53 M   911 WATERBURY CTR VT
  176  14/14   F1929   33:49  10:53 AMY WILLIAMSON-LOGA    29 F  1007 MONTPELIER VT
  177  14/14   M3039   33:49  10:53 MICHAEL MCGRATH        33 M   915 WAITSFIELD VT
  178   1/2    F6099   34:33  11:07 JEANNE OROURKE         65 F   940 OMAHA NE
  179  26/31   F4049   34:47  11:12 KAREN GRINER           41 F  1013 NEW PORT RICHEY FL
  180  27/31   F4049   36:12  11:40 NOREEN KARCHER         40 F   892 ESSEX JCT VT
  181  44/47   F3039   36:14  11:40 AMY WARINE             34 F  1039 RICHMOND VT
  182  28/31   F4049   36:14  11:40 CYNTHIA COLE           45 F   837 RICHMOND VT
  183  45/47   F3039   37:19  12:01 TARA COUTURE           31 F   840 ESSEX VT
  184  46/47   F3039   37:23  12:02 JENNIFER BALLARD       31 F   810 COLCHESTER VT
  185   5/6    F5059   38:28  12:23 NANCY RICE             54 F   958 BARRE VT
  186  29/31   F4049   38:54  12:32 DEBORAH KOZLOWSKI      48 F   897 WHITE RIVER JUNCTION VT
  187  30/31   F4049   38:57  12:33 ROSALEEN MYRICK        45 F   931 DANVILLE VT
  188  17/18   M5059   39:15  12:38 DICK BASHAW            50 M   813 ST. ALBANS VT
  189  31/31   F4049   41:55  13:30 MARY ROCQUE            46 F   963 BURLINGTON VT
  190   6/6    F5059   41:56  13:30 LORRIE WOLFF           51 F  1008 SOUTH BURLINGTON VT
  191   8/8    M6099   45:16  14:34 A HAGHKERDAR           71 M   876 STRAFFORD VT
  192  18/18   M5059   46:18  14:54 MEL DONOVAN            52 M   843 NORTHFIELD VT
  193   2/2    F6099 1:14:30  23:59 M FOOMANI              68 F   858 STRAFFORD VT
  194  47/47   F3039 1:14:30  23:59 ROBIN LARSON           33 F   901 LEBANON NH
  10/07/2001  5:55PM
Age Group Results (5K)

                           5K AGE-GROUP RESULTS
                       THE 18TH ANNUAL LEAF PEEPERS
                        HALF-MARATHON AND 5KM RACE
      Oct. 7, 2001    USATF CERTIFIED 5k #VT99005WN    Waterbury, VT
           Timing By: Granite State Race Services  www.gsrs.com
===============================================================================



                      FEMALE AGE GROUP:  18 and Under

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX RACE# CITY/STATE              TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ===== ======================= =======
    1    23 JOHANNAH LUDINGTON        13 F     907 MORRISVILLE VT            20:36
    2    35 SARAH VAN DYKE            14 F    1001 STOWE VT                  23:06
    3    39 LAURA ANNE SKOWRONSKI     13 F     980 WAITSFIELD VT             23:41
    4    44 SARAH GUPTON              17 F     875 SOUTH ROYALTON VT         24:07
    5    46 ANNA MICHAEL              16 F     922 WAITSFIELD VT             24:19
    6    47 DEVIN SCANNELL            14 F     970 WATERBURY VT              24:25
    7    62 KATIE TAYLOR              18 F     991 BARRE VT                  25:31
    8    76 EMMA GAUDING              13 F     863 S BURLINGTON VT           26:11
    9    77 KATE EPPINGER             18 F     849 WATERBURY CENTER VT       26:11
   10   147 AMY TAYLOR                16 F     988 BARRE VT                  31:01

                       MALE AGE GROUP:  18 and Under

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX RACE# CITY/STATE              TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ===== ======================= =======
    1     4 JOHN HOGAN                17 M     885 MARSHFIELD VT             17:46
    2     7 TYLER LUDINGTON           15 M     909 MORRISVILLLE VT           18:51
    3    11 COLE RYAN                 15 M     965 NORTHFIELD VT             19:26
    4    14 BENJAMIN TAYLOR           13 M     989 BARRE VT                  19:41
    5    33 JOE LANSER                12 M     900 SAVANNAH GA               22:36
    6    40 FORREST VAN DYKE          12 M     999 STOWE VT                  23:50
    7    90 EAMON PENNEY              16 M     945 SHELBURNE VT              26:55
    8    95 CAMERON RIVERS             9 M     961 WATERBURY VT              27:24
    9   130 MATTHEW FAHEY             13 M     851 MILTON VT                 30:11

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  19 to 29

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX RACE# CITY/STATE              TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ===== ======================= =======
    1    31 JESSICA BOLDUC            25 F     819 MONTPELIER VT             22:18
    2    54 CARLA PROVOST             21 F     951 BARRE VT                  24:59
    3    69 RACHEL APPLE              23 F     803 MONTPELIER VT             25:42
    4    73 MARIA DALEY               27 F    1025 JEFFERSONVILLE VT         26:07
    5    91 KIRSTEN COULTER           24 F     839 WAYLAND MA                27:05
    6   120 ERICA TREMBLAY            28 F     995 HANOVER NH                29:13
    7   126 SANDRA TROTTER            26 F    1017 BURLINGTON VT             30:01
    8   133 LISA COLVIN               25 F     838 BURLINGTON VT             30:22
    9   134 EMILY STONE               27 F    1032 BURLINGTON VT             30:22
   10   143 SHANNON MURPHY            29 F     930 BURLINGTON VT             30:55

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  19 to 29

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX RACE# CITY/STATE              TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ===== ======================= =======
    1     2 JUSTIN RYEA               22 M     966 BURLILNGTON VT            17:10
    2    13 JOHN FITZPATRICK          29 M     855 MONTPELIER VT             19:29
    3    18 RYAN DUNN                 26 M    1014 BURLINGTON VT             20:15
    4    50 KEVIN SPAULDING           29 M     985 BARRE VT                  24:45
    5    65 JON HOWARD                28 M    1024 JEFFERSONVILLE VT         25:36
    6    72 MICHAEL MORGENSTERN       24 M     927 GEORGETOWN ME             25:59
    7   119 KIRK LARS BRUNS           28 M     826 PHOENIXVILLE PA           29:13
    8   167 ELIJAH EMERSON            26 M    1037 RANDOLPH CENTER VT        32:39
    9   171 JEREMY GRACE              27 M     868 BOSTON MA                 33:20

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 to 39

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX RACE# CITY/STATE              TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ===== ======================= =======
    1    21 CHARLOTTE BRYNN           35 F     827 STOWE VT                  20:20
    2    37 LESLIE CADWELL            39 F     832 S BARRE VT                23:13
    3    38 ELLEN BONNER              32 F     820 SAXTONS RIVER VT          23:22
    4    52 SHERRY RICKER             31 F     959 BURLINGTON VT             24:46
    5    59 LISA MILLER               30 F    1038 BELCHERTOWN MA            25:26
    6    60 BETSY PECOR               34 F     943 WATERBURY VT              25:28
    7    63 TRICIA RELIHAN            34 F     955 WAKEFIELD MA              25:34
    8    71 JEANNE KIRBY              38 F     895 WATERBURY VT              25:46
    9    78 KAREN WEEBER HANBRIDGE    37 F    1005 FAIRFAX VT                26:12



   10    81 TERESA KAJENSKI           33 F     890 WILLISTON VT              26:17

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 to 39

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX RACE# CITY/STATE              TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ===== ======================= =======
    1     8 DAVID HUGO                35 M     888 SHELBURNE VT              19:02
    2    10 JON WILLIAMSON            35 M    1021 PLAINFIELD VT             19:11
    3    12 ROBERT FAN                37 M     852 LOUISVILLE CO             19:26
    4    25 RAYMOND RICCI             39 M     956 WESTWOOD MA               20:48
    5    26 CHRIS RIVERS              35 M     962 WATERBURY VT              20:51
    6    30 SCOTT GRIGGS              39 M     871 ORANGE VT                 21:36
    7    61 CHRIS PECOR               35 M     944 WATERBURY VT              25:28
    8    68 DAVID ARSENAULT           35 M     805 BILLERICA MA              25:41
    9    92 ANDREW MCHUGH             35 M     917 BARRE VT                  27:13
   10   111 BRUCE VAN DER VLIET       35 M     997 OCEAN NJ                  28:34

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 to 49

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX RACE# CITY/STATE              TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ===== ======================= =======
    1    36 SHEILA STANLEY MCINTOSH   42 F     986 ATLANTA GA                23:10
    2    43 CAROL VAN DYKE            45 F     998 STOWE VT                  24:05
    3    45 SUZANNE BURGOS            41 F     828 RANDOLPH VT               24:16
    4    55 SUSAN MINTER              40 F     925 WATERBURY CENTER VT       25:08
    5    56 PAM GUNDLACH              47 F     874 WILLISTON VT              25:08
    6    70 MELANIE BENSON            43 F     816 MORRISVILLE VT            25:44
    7    75 ANDREA MEDALIE            40 F     920 CHARLESTOWN MA            26:10
    8    99 PHYLLIS ARSENAULT-BERRY   44 F     806 DUXBURY VT                27:48
    9   101 DIANE GILDEA              43 F     196 WATERBURY VT              27:55
   10   103 MARIE BROCK               45 F     823 BARRE VT                  28:08

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 to 49

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX RACE# CITY/STATE              TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ===== ======================= =======
    1     3 RICK CARTER               42 M     833 HYDE PARK VT              17:35
    2     6 LARRY ALLARD              43 M     802 BARTON VT                 18:10
    3     9 MICHAEL MCGONAGLE         40 M     914 MEDOFRD MA                19:08
    4    15 STEVE YANDOW              40 M    1009 WATERBURY VT              19:54
    5    19 WILLIAM KANE              40 M     891 WATERBURY VT              20:17
    6    27 CHARLES EVANS             48 M     850 N MIDDLESEX VT            21:00
    7    28 MARK MULDER               43 M     928 ALLENDALE NJ              21:05
    8    29 TERENCE FIELD             41 M     854 MONTPELIER VT             21:13
    9    32 MICHAEL GARRETT           47 M     862 ESSEX JUNCTION VT         22:36
   10    34 NEIL VAN DYKE             47 M    1000 STOWE VT                  22:59

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 to 59

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX RACE# CITY/STATE              TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ===== ======================= =======
    1    24 MOIRA DURNIN              50 F     845 STOWE VT                  20:44*
    2    57 LAUREL SCANNELL           51 F     971 WATERBURY VT              25:09
    3    74 VERA NICHOLS              53 F     934 STOWE VT                  26:09
    4   124 SUSAN BRADT               59 F     822 CALAIS VT                 29:52
    5   185 NANCY RICE                54 F     958 BARRE VT                  38:28
    6   190 LORRIE WOLFF              51 F    1008 SOUTH BURLINGTON VT       41:56
* Under USATF Age-Group guideline

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 to 59

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX RACE# CITY/STATE              TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ===== ======================= =======
    1     5 EDWARD MCSWEENEY          51 M     919 MONTPELIER VT             18:01
    2    16 TOM FOLTZ                 53 M     857 STOWE VT                  20:06
    3    17 HENRY BUSETTI             50 M     829 STOWE VT                  20:12
    4    22 TED MCKNIGHT              57 M     918 JERICHO VT                20:32
    5    42 DAVID VAN HOUTEN          50 M    1002 BETHLEHEM NH              23:55
    6    51 DOUG BERRY                58 M     817 NORFOLK VA                24:46
    7    53 RICHARD CLEVELAND         53 M     836 NORTHFIELD VT             24:53
    8    58 C. CARVEL BEVANS          59 M     818 STOWE VT                  25:13
    9    64 ROB APPLE                 53 M     804 MONTPELIER VT             25:35



   10    82 TERRY O'NEILL             56 M     938 FAIRFAX VT                26:18

                      FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 and Over

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX RACE# CITY/STATE              TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ===== ======================= =======
    1   178 JEANNE OROURKE            65 F     940 OMAHA NE                  34:33
    2   193 M FOOMANI                 68 F     858 STRAFFORD VT            1:14:30

                       MALE AGE GROUP:  60 and Over

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX RACE# CITY/STATE              TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ===== ======================= =======
    1    94 WINSTON PIDGEON           60 M     946 SOUTH HERO VT             27:18
    2   105 RICHARD THEKEN            60 M     993 BARRE VT                  28:20
    3   112 BOB RIVERS                62 M     960 BURLINGTON VT             28:43
    4   135 GARY CUNNINGHAM           60 M    1018 CAMBRIDGE VT              30:25
    5   144 RICHARD W. HILL           60 M    1029 SALT LAKE CITY UT         30:56
    6   146 ROGER CRANSE              60 M     842 MONTPELIER VT             30:58
    7   155 BOB OLKIN                 61 M     937 WAITSFIELD VT             31:27
    8   191 A HAGHKERDAR              71 M     876 STRAFFORD VT              45:16


